Previously, the delivery fees charged to customers and the corresponding cost incurred by the Group have been offset and the net
cost shown under store expenses. Under NZ IFRS 15, it has been determined that control of the goods does not pass to the customer
until delivery, because the customer cannot use or otherwise benefit from the goods until obtaining possession of the goods, which
occurs on delivery. The reclassification has the following effects in the period ended 27 January 2019:

 -  increases sales revenue and receipts from customers by the amount of the delivery fees charged by the Group to customers by
  $2.31 million,

 - increases the cost of goods sold by the amount of the cost incurred by the Group for the deliveries by $5.04 million, and
 - decreases store expenses by $2.73 million
 - increases payments made to suppliers by $2.31 million.

 The Group’s income statement for the comparative period shown in these consolidated financial statements has been restated to
reflect the reclassification outlined above. A reconciliation showing the adjustments made to the income statement to restate the
prior period comparatives is shown below:

Period ended
28 January 2018

Before Restatement
$000

Adjustments

$000

Period ended

28 January 2018

After Restatement

$000

Sales revenue 603,086 2,050 605,136

Cost of goods sold (358,914) (4,328) (363,242)

Gross profit 244,172 (2,278) 241,894

Other operating income 6,260 - 6,260

Store expenses (101,763) 2,278 (99,485)

Administration expenses (65,305) - (65,305)

Earnings before interest and tax 83,364 - 83,364

Finance Income 567 - 567

Finance Costs (136) - (136)

Net finance income/(costs) 431 - 431

Profit before income tax 83,795 - 83, 795

Income tax expense (22,470) -  (22,470)

Net profit attributable to shareholders 61,325 - 61,325

 As a result of the above reclassification the statement of cashflows for the period ended 28 January 2018 has been restated to
increase receipts from customers and payments made to suppliers by $2.05 million.

46

   There were no other material impacts on revenue recognition or material impact on opening retained earnings or the comparative
   balance sheet as a result of the adoption of NZ IFRS 15. There was no impact on basic or diluted earnings per share as a result of
   adopting NZ IFRS 15.

Certain new standards, amendments and interpretations of existing standards have been published that are mandatory for later